Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P20000019440 FILED January 08, 2020 Sec. Of State smbellenger

SQUARE1 MEDIA GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: SQUARE1 MEDIA GROUP, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526 PLANTATION, FL. US 33325

The mailing address of the corporation is: 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526 PLANTATION, FL. US 33325

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

VIJIEN ENTERPRISES CORPORATION 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526 PLANTATION, FL. 33325

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: TOMEKA NAPPER



Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TOMEKA NAPPER 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526

PLANTATION, FL 33325

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: TOMEKA NAPPER

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P TOMEKA NAPPER 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526 PLANTATION, FL. 33325 US

Title: LD/S ROBERT V GIBSON 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526 PLANTATION, FL. 33325 US

Title: T TOMEKA NAPPER 100 COMMODORE DRIVE. #526 PLANTATION, FL. 33325 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 01/02/2020

AFFIDAVIT February 15, 2020

Square1 Media Group, LLC 13762 W. State Road 84, Suite 65 Davie, FL 33325-5304

Florida Division of Corporations New Filing Section The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE: RELEASING SQUARE1 MEDIA GROUP, LLC: Document Number L15000187711

Dear Florida Division of Corporations,

Let it be known that SQUARE1 MEDIA GROUP, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, Document Number L15000187711, has been dissolved and has no intention of reinstating as <u>SQUARE1 MEDIA, LLC</u>, and therefore request Florida Division of Corporations to release the name for use

Any further correspondences concerning this LLC should be mailed to the Registered Agent on file with this document: ViJIEN Enterprises Corporation, 100 Commodore Drive, #526, Plantation, FL 33325 or emailed at management@vijienenterprises.com.

Tomeka Napper, AMBR/President of Square1 Media Group, the on file

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN TO before me this day 15 of February 20 20 by Tomeka Nappar __ (print signer's name), in the STATE OF FLORIDA, <u>______</u>County. Notary for the State of Florida Signat Print Notary Name Notary Public State of Florida Sophia Avonia Rangulong My Commission GG 9 + 09/16/2023 My Commission Expires: <u>5/2023</u>